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SUMMARY OF SPECIES STOCKED INTO OKLAHOMA PUBLIC WATERS 
January 2025 through December 2025 

 
 

Public Waters 
Brown Trout 9,624 
Channel Catfish 33,044 
Florida Largemouth Bass 859,182 
Grass Carp 18 
Hybrid Striped Bass 1,588,921 
Hybrid Sunfish 5,543 
Integrated Florida Largemouth Bass 93,000 
Norther Largemouth Bass 2,770 
Rainbow Trout 287,126 
Saugeye 893,516 
Suageye Cross 171,000 
Walleye 3,652,177 
Total Stocked in Public Waters 7,595,921 
  
Private Farm Ponds  
Bluegill 296,000 
Channel Catfish 51,150 
Northern Largemouth Bass 43,800 
Total Stocked in Farm Ponds 390,950 
  
  
Grand Total Stocked in 2025 7,986,871 

 
 
 
The Oklahoma Department of Wildlife (ODWC) works to enhance recreational sport fish populations and provide 
increased recreational fishing opportunities throughout the state of Oklahoma by stocking fish annually into 
public fishing waters. 
 
 

In 2025, crews made 376 stocking trips, delivering fish into 89 different bodies of water. Four (4) ODWC 
Hatchery crews and nine (9) ODWC regional crews worked with the following agencies: HB Parsons Fish 
Hatchery (OKC Parks and Recreation), US Fish & Wildlife Service, Tishomingo National Fish Hatchery, Greers Ferry 
National Fish Hatchery, Norfork National Fish Hatchery, Colorado Parks & Wildlife, Kansas Wildlife & Parks, 
Nebraska Game & Parks, Wyoming Game & Fish; and various commercial fish suppliers and city municipalities. 
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Public Stockings by Region 

 

CENTRAL REGION 
Water Stocked Species Number Size (in) County 
Holdenville City Florida LMB 52,208 1.5 Hughes 
Konawa Hybrid Striped Bass 7,035 1.5 Seminole 
Prague Grass Carp 18 Varies Lincoln 
Shawnee #1 Saugeye 22,000 2 Pottawatomie 
Shawnee #2 Saugeye 26,800 Varies Pottawatomie 
Sportsman Florida LMB 60,038 1.5 Seminole 
Weleetka Florida LMB 49,172 Fry Okfuskee 
Wes Watkins Florida LMB 1,496 4 Pottawatomie 
Wetumka Florida LMB 30,180 1.5 Hughes 
Wewoka Saugeye 7,488 Varies Seminole 

Total Fish Stocked in Central Region: 256,435 
 

 

 

EAST CENTRAL REAGION 
Water Stocked Species Number Size (in) County 
Illinois River-Lower Rainbow Trout 87,189 9-13 Sequoyah 
Illinois River-Lower Rainbow Trout 68 14-25 Sequoyah 

Total Fish Stocked in East Central Region: 87,257 
 

 

 

NORTH CENTRAL REGION 
Water Stocked Species Number Size (in) County 
Birch Hybrid Striped Bass 13,604 1.5 Osage 
Carl Blackwell Saugeye 67,600 1.5 Payne 
Carl Blackwell Hybrid Striped Bass 51,721 2 Payne 
Kaw Walleye 112,608 1.5 Kay 
Kaw Hybrid Striped Bass 154,432 2 Kay 
Lone Chimney Florida LMB 220 Varies Payne 
Marland Mansion Hybrid Sunfish 220 7+ Kay 
McMurtry Saugeye 24,029 1.5 Noble 
Ponca City Lake Hybrid Sunfish 220 7+ Kay 
Ponca City Lake Saugeye 16,100 1.5 Kay 
Skiatook Walleye 107,029 1.5 Osage 
Skiatook Hybrid Striped Bass 109,820 1.5 Osage 
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NORTH CENTRAL REGION 
Water Stocked Species Number Size (in) County 
Skiatook Hybrid Sunfish 220 7+ Osage 
Sooner Saugeye 148,741 2 Noble 
Sooner Hybrid Striped Bass 29,704 1.5 Noble 
Turtle Pond, Carl Blackwell Rainbow Trout 3,849 9-13 Payne 
Turtle Pond, Carl Blackwell Rainbow Trout 209 14-25 Payne 
Willow Springs Hybrid Sunfish 220 7+ Kay 

Total Fish Stocked in North Central Region: 840,546 
 

 

 

NORTHEAST REGION 
Water Stocked Species Number Size (in) County 
Eucha Lake Florida LMB 2,683 5+ Delaware 
Grand Lake Integrated Florida LMB 93,000 2 Delaware 
Hudson Lake Hybrid Striped Bass 110,205 1.5 Mayes 
Lee Lake, Bartlesville Channel Catfish 1,235 9 Washington 
Oologah Walleye 174,650 1.5 Rogers 
Oologah Hybrid Striped Bass 200,329 2 Rogers 
Veterans Park Pond, Jenks Channel Catfish 5,119 9+ Tulsa 

Total Fish Stocked in Northeast Region: 587,221 
 

 

 

NORTHWEST REGION 
Water Stocked Species Number Size (in) County 
American Horse Channel Catfish 4,006 9 Blaine 
Boecher-Roman Nose Rainbow Trout 697 9-13 Blaine 
Boecher-Roman Nose Rainbow Trout 35 14-25 Blaine 
Boiling Springs Channel Catfish 150 9 Woodward 
Canton Hybrid Striped Bass 40,232 1.5 Blaine 
Canton Walleye 950,000 Fry Blaine 
Canton Walleye 130,059 1.5 Blaine 
Carmen City Channel Catfish 500 9 Alfalfa 
Chambers Channel Catfish 1,650 9 Beaver 
Chambers Walleye 40,000 Fry Beaver 
Crosslin Park Pond Hybrid Sunfish 1,000 7+ Garfield 
Crystal Beach Lake Channel Catfish 650 9 Woodward 
Elmer Channel Catfish 2,067 9 Kingfisher 
Enid Gov’t Springs Hybrid Sunfish 1,000 7+ Garfield 



6 | P a g e  
Oklahoma Department of Wildlife Conservation – Fisheries Division 
2025 Public Stocking Report 

     
NORTHWEST REGION 
Water Stocked Species Number Size (in) County 
Enid Meadowlake Park Hybrid Sunfish 1,000 7+ Garfield 
Enid Waterworks Hybrid Sunfish 1,041 5-7 Garfield 
Foss Hybrid Striped Bass 45,308 1.5 Custer 
Foss Walleye 1,100,000 Fry Custer 
Ft Supply Walleye 940,000 Fry Woodward 
GS Plains Saugeye 87,138 1.5 Alfalfa 
Guymon-Sunset Channel Catfish 440 9 Texas 
Guymon-Sunset Rainbow Trout 4,897 9-13 Texas 
Guymon-Sunset Rainbow Trout 301 14-25 Texas 
Hatfield Park, Alva City Channel Catfish 400 9 Woods 
Skipout Channel Catfish 2,000 9 Roger Mills 
Woodward Ag Ex Lake Channel Catfish 2,075 9 Woodward 

Total Fish Stocked in Northwest Region: 3,356,646 
 

 

 

OKC REGION 
Water Stocked Species Number Size (in) County 
Arcadia Lake Saugeye 36,000 1.5 Oklahoma 
Choctaw-Ten Acre Park Channel Catfish 241 9 Oklahoma 
Crystal Lake, Blanchard Channel Catfish 60 9 McClain 
Edwards Park Pond, OKC Rainbow Trout 955 9-13 Oklahoma 
Edwards Park Pond, OKC Rainbow Trout 56 14-25 Oklahoma 
Griffin Park, Norman Channel Catfish 125 18 Cleveland 
Lake Langston Saugeye Cross 171,000 Fry Logan 
Lake Langston Walleye 18,325 Fry Logan 
Moore Little River Park, North Channel Catfish 65 18 Cleveland 
Moore Little River Park, South Channel Catfish 65 18 Cleveland 
Mulvey Pond, Yukon Channel Catfish 96 9 Canadian 
Newcastle Veterans Pond Channel Catfish 100 18 McClain 
Route 66 Park Pond A, OKC Rainbow Trout 643 9-13 Canadian 
Route 66 Park Pond A, OKC Rainbow Trout 37 14-25 Canadian 
Thunderbird Lake Hybrid Striped Bass 569,091 1.5 Cleveland 
Wildhorse Park, Mustang Channel Catfish 83 18 Canadian 

Total Fish Stocked in OKC Region: 796,942 
 

 

SOUTH CENTRAL REGION 
Water Stocked Species Number Size (in) County 
Arbuckle Florida LMB 85,504 Fingerling Murray 
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SOUTH CENTRAL REGION 
Water Stocked Species Number Size (in) County 
Ardmore Kids Pond Hybrid Sunfish 135 6+ Carter 
Blue River Channel Catfish 2,774 12 Johnston 
Blue River Rainbow Trout 50,909 9-13 Johnston 
Blue River Rainbow Trout 982 14-25 Johnston 
Coalgate City Park Hybrid Sunfish 237 Varies Coal 
Coalgate Reservoir Northern LMB 2,770 Varies Coal 
Durant Lake Hybrid Sunfish 250 5 Bryan 
Durant Lake Florida LMB 30,281 1.5 Bryan 
McGee Creek Florida LMB 99,777 Fingerling Atoka 
Mountain Lake Florida LMB 30,059 Fingerling Carter 
Murray Florida LMB 80,247 Fingerling Carter 

Total Fish Stocked in South Central Region: 383,925 
 

 

 

SOUTHEAST REGION 
Water Stocked Species Number Size (in) County 
Broken Bow Florida LMB 80,065 1.5 McCurtain 
Carlton Florida LMB 43,900 Fry Latimer 
Fourche Maline River, Robbers Cave Rainbow Trout 2,288 9-13 Latimer 
Fourche Maline River, Robbers Cave Rainbow Trout 109 14-25 Latimer 
Mt Fork River Brown Trout 9,624 6-7.5 McCurtain 
Mt Fork River Rainbow Trout 127,588 9-13 McCurtain 
Mt Fork River Rainbow Trout 1,919 14-25 McCurtain 
Raymond Gary Florida LMB 60,292 1.5 Choctaw 
Sardis Florida LMB 102,660 1.5 Pushmataha 
Talawanda #1 Florida LMB 50,400 Fry Pittsburg 

Total Fish Stocked in Southeast Region: 478,845 
 

 

 

SOUTHWEST REGION 
Water Stocked Species Number Size (in) County 
Altus Lugert Walleye 79,506 1.75 Greer 
Clinton City Saugeye 3,640 1.2 Washita 
Doc Hollis Channel Catfish 912 9 Greer 
Duncan Lake Saugeye 10,360 1.2 Stephens 
Elk City Saugeye 5,320 1.2 Beckham 
Ellsworth Saugeye 102,374 1.5 Comanche 
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SOUTHWEST REGION 
Water Stocked Species Number Size (in) County 
Ft Cobb Hybrid Striped Bass 55,900 2 Caddo 
Ft Cobb Saugeye 56,170 1.5 Caddo 
Hall Channel Catfish 680 9 Harmon 
Lake Helen, Elmer Thomas Park Channel Catfish 1,480 9 Comanche 
Lawtonka Channel Catfish 7,200 7 Comanche 
Lawtonka Saugeye 48,508 1.75 Comanche 
Medicine Creek Channel Catfish 1,880 9 Comanche 
Taylor Saugeye 4,662 1.2 Grady 
Tom Steed Hybrid Striped Bass 64,800 1.5 Kiowa 
Tom Steed Saugeye 124,966 1.5 Kiowa 
Vanderwork Channel Catfish 1,386 7 Washita 
Vanderwork Hybrid Striped Bass 5,000 2 Washita 
Waurika Hybrid Striped Bass 131,740 1.7 Jefferson 
Waurika Saugeye 101,620 1.5 Jefferson 

Total Fish Stocked in Southwest Region: 808,104 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



9 | P a g e  
Oklahoma Department of Wildlife Conservation – Fisheries Division 
2025 Public Stocking Report 

Public Stockings by Species 

 

BROWN TROUT 
Water Stocked Number Size (in) County Region 
Mt Fork River 9,624 6-7.5 McCurtain Southeast 

Total Brown Trout Stocked: 9,624 
 

 

 

CHANNEL CATFISH 
Water Stocked Number Size (in) County Region 
American Horse 4,006 9 Blaine Northwest 
Blue River 2,774 12 Johnston South Central 
Boiling Springs 150 9 Woodward Northwest 
Carmen City 500 9 Alfalfa Northwest 
Chambers 1,650 9 Beaver Northwest 
Choctaw-Ten Acre Park 241 9 Oklahoma OKC 
Crystal Beach Lake 650 9 Woodward Northwest 
Crystal Beach, Blanchard 60 9 McClain OKC 
Doc Hollis 912 9 Greer Southwest 
Elmer 2,067 9 Kingfisher Northwest 
Griffin Park, Norman 125 18 Cleveland OKC 
Guymon-Sunset 440 9 Texas Northwest 
Hall 680 9 Harmon Southwest 
Hatfield Park, Alva City 400 9 Woods Northwest 
Lake Helen, Elmer Thomas Park 1,480 9 Comanche Southwest 
Lawtonka 7,200 7 Comanche Southwest 
Lee Lake, Bartlesville 1,235 9 Washington Northeast 
Medicine Creek 1,880 9 Comanche Southwest 
Moore Little River Park, North 65 18 Cleveland OKC 
Moore Little River Park, South 65 18 Cleveland OKC 
Mulvey Pond, Yukon 96 9 Canadian OKC 
Newcastle Veterans Pond 100 18 McClain OKC 
Skipout 2,000 9 Roger Mills Northwest 
Vanderwork 1,386 7 Washita Southwest 
Veterans Park Pond, Jenks 724 9 Tulsa Northeast 
Wildhorse Park, Mustang 83 18 Canadian OKC 
Woodward Ag Ex Lake 2,075 9 Woodward Northwest 

Total Channel Catfish Stocked: 33,044 
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FLORIDA LARGEMOUTH BASS 
Water Stocked Number Size (in) County Region 
Arbuckle 85,504 Fingerling Murray South Central 
Broken Bow 80,065 1.5 McCurtain Southeast 
Carlton 43,900 Fry Latimer Southeast 
Durant Lake 30,281 1.5 Bryan South Central 
Eucha Lake 2,683 5+ Delaware Northeast 
Holdenville City 52,208 1.5 Hughes Central 
Lone Chimney 220 5 Payne North Central 
McGee Creek 99,777 Fingerling Atoka South Central 
Mountain Lake 30,059 Fingerling Carter South Central 
Murray 80,247 Fingerling Carter South Central 
Raymond Green 60,292 1.5 Choctaw Southeast 
Sardis 102,660 1.5 Pushmataha Southeast 
Sportsman 60,038 1.5 Seminole Central 
Talawanda #1 50,400 Fry Pittsburg Southeast 
Weleetka 49,172 Fry Okfuskee Central 
Wes Watkins 1,496 4 Pottawatomie Central 
Wetumka 30,180 1.5 Hughes Central 

Total Florida LMB Stocked: 859,182 
 

 

 

GRASS CARP 
Water Stocked Number Size (in) County Region 
Prague 18 Varies Lincoln Central 

Total Grass Carp Stocked: 18 
 

 

 

HYBRID STRIPED BASS 
Water Stocked Number Size (in) County Region 
Birch 13,604 1.5 Osage North Central 
Canton 40,232 1.5 Blaine Northwest 
Carl Blackwell 51,721 2 Payne North Central 
Foss 45,308 1.5 Custer Northwest 
Ft Cobb 55,900 2 Caddo Southwest 
Hudson Lake 110,205 1.5 Mayes Northeast 
Kaw 154,432 2 Kay North Central 



11 | P a g e  
Oklahoma Department of Wildlife Conservation – Fisheries Division 
2025 Public Stocking Report 

     
HYBRID STRIPED BASS 
Water Stocked Number Size (in) County Region 
Konawa 7,035 1.5 Seminole Central 
Oologah 200,329 2 Rogers Northeast 
Skiatook 109,820 1.5 Osage North Central 
Sooner 29,704 1.5 Noble North Central 
Thunderbird Lake 569,091 1.5 Cleveland OKC 
Tom Steed 64,800 1.7 Kiowa Southwest 
Vanderwork 5,000 2 Washita Southwest 
Waurika 131,740 1.7 Jefferson Southwest 

Total Hybrid Striped Bass Stocked: 1,588,921 
 

 

 

HYBRID SUNFISH 
Water Stocked Number Size (in) County Region 
Ardmore Kids Pond 135 6+ Carter South Central 
Coalgate City Park 237 7+ Coal South Central 
Crosslin Park Pond 1,000 7 Garfield Northwest 
Durant Lake 250 5 Bryan South Central 
Enid Gov’t Springs 1,000 7+ Garfield Northwest 
Enid Meadowlake Park 1,000 7+ Garfield Northwest 
Enid Water Works 1,041 5-7 Garfield Northwest 
Marland Mansion 220 7+ Kay North Central 
Ponca City Lake 220 7+ Kay North Central 
Skiatook Park Pond 220 7+ Osage North Central 
Willow Springs 220 7+ Kay North Central 

Total Hybrid Sunfish Stocked: 5,543 
 

 

 

INTEGRATED FLORIDA LARGEMOUTH BASS 
Water Stocked Number Size (in) County Region 
Grand Lake 93,000 2 Delaware Northeast 

Total Integrated Florida LMB Stocked: 93,000 
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NORTHERN LARGEMOUTH BASS 
Water Stocked Number Size (in) County Region 
Coalgate Reservoir 2,770 Varies Coal South Central 

Total Northern LMB Stocked: 2,770 
 

 

 

 

RAINBOW TROUT 
Water Stocked Number Size (in) County Region 
Blue River 50,909 9-13 Johnston South Central 
Blue River 982 14-25 Johnston South Central 
Boecher-Roman Nose 697 9-13 Blaine Northwest 
Boecher-Roman Nose 35 14-25 Blaine Northwest 
Edwards Park Pond, OKC 955 9-13 Oklahoma OKC 
Edwards Park Pond, OKC 56 14-25 Oklahoma OKC 
Fourche Maline River, Robbers Cave 2,288 9-13 Latimer Southeast 
Fourche Maline River, Robbers Cave 109 14-25 Latimer Southeast 
Guymon-Sunset 4,897 9-13 Texas Northwest 
Guymon-Sunset 301 14-25 Texas Northwest 
Illinois River-Lower 87,189 9-13 Sequoyah East Central 
Illinois River-Lower 68 14-25 Sequoyah East Central 
Mt Fork River 127,588 9-13 McCurtain Southeast 
Mt Fork River 1,919 14-25 McCurtain Southeast 
Route 66 Park Pond A, OKC 643 9-13 Canadian OKC 
Route 66 Park Pond A, OKC 37 14-25 Canadian OKC 
Turtle Pond, Carl Blackwell 3,849 9-13 Payne North Central 
Turtle Pond, Carl Blackwell 209 14-25 Payne North Central 
Veterans Park Pond, Jenks 4,150 9-13 Tulsa Northeast 
Veterans Park Pond, Jenks 245 14-25 Tulsa Northeast 

Total Rainbow Trout Stocked: 287,126 
 

 

 

 

SAUGEYE 
Water Stocked Number Size (in) County Region 
Arcadia Lake 36,000 1.5 Oklahoma OKC 
Carl Blackwell 67,600 1.5 Payne North Central 
Clinton City 3,640 1.2 Washita Southwest 
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SAUGEYE 
Water Stocked Number Size (in) County Region 
Duncan Lake 10,360 1.2 Stephens Southwest 
Elk City 5,320 1.2 Beckham Southwest 
Ellsworth 102,374 1.5 Comanche Southwest 
Ft Cobb 56,170 1.5 Caddo Southwest 
GS Plains 87,138 1.5 Alfalfa Northwest 
Lawtonka 48,508 1.75 Comanche Southwest 
McMurtry 24,029 1.5 Noble North Central 
Ponca City Lake 16,100 1.5 Kay North Central 
Shawnee #1 22,000 2 Pottawatomie Central 
Shawnee #2 26,800 Varies Pottawatomie Central 
Sooner 148,741 2 Noble North Central 
Taylor 4,662 1.2 Grady Southwest 
Tom Steed 124,966 1.5 Kiowa Southwest 
Waurika 101,620 1.2 Jefferson Southwest 
Wewoka 7,488 Varies Seminole Central 

Total Saugeye Stocked: 893,516 
 

 

 

SAUGEYE CROSS 
Water Stocked Number Size (in) County Region 
Lake Langston 171,000 Fry Logan OKC 

Total Saugeye Cross Stocked: 171,000 
 

 

WALLEYE 
Water Stocked Number Size (in) County Region 
Altus Lugert 79,506 1.75 Greer Southwest 
Canton 950,000 Fry Blaine Northwest 
Canton 130,059 1.5 Blaine Northwest 
Chambers 40,000 Fry Beaver Northwest 
Foss 1,100,000 Fry Custer Northwest 
Ft Supply 940,000 Fry Woodward Northwest 
Kaw 112,608 1.5 Kay North Central 
Lake Langston 18,325 Fry Logan OKC 
Oologah 174,650 1.5 Rogers Northeast 
Skiatook 107,029 1.5 Osage North Central 

Total Walleye Stocked: 3,652,177 
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